Toowoomba Transit

SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023

Route: 990 Shift Start: 6:05 Total Worked Hours:

Shift: 5990 Shift Finish: 8:50 2:45

Trip No:  990A Desto Code: 5990 1st R JeanRd

(First Stop) Withcott Produce Pull Off 6:50 1st Exit at R'’About  Withcott Bus Interchange

Continue Toowoomba Connection Rd Bus Bay 2 Withcott School Bus Interchange 7:45
Pull Off Connoles Rd 6:52 Transfer Students with School Buses 989 and 991
Continue Toowoomba Connection Rd Depart Withcott School Bus Interchange  7:50

Becomes Warrego Hwy (At Tmba Bypass)
1st L Postmans Ridge Rd

U-Turn at Postmans Ridge Rd & Ashlands D1 7:00
Continue Postmans Ridge Rd
T'Sect L Warrego Hwy

Pull Off Helendale Estate (See Note) 7:05
Continue Warrego Hwy

Take Exit L Helidon - Gatton

Continue Warrego Hwy Underpass

Becomes Gatton Helidon Rd

2nd R Flagstone Creek Rd
1st R Lockyer Creek Rd
U-Turn at Lockyer Creek Rd (Gravel Area on Right)
T'Sect L Flagstone Creek Rd 713
T'Sect L Gatton Helidon Rd
1st Exit at R’About  Gatton Helidon Rd (To Hwy Underpass)
Continue Warrego Hwy Underpass
Becomes Turner St
2nd L Railway St

U-Turn at Railway St (Between 1st & 2nd Island)
T'Sect R Turner St

Bus Stop Helidon (Opposite IGA) 7:22

Continue Turner St

Becomes Gatton Helidon Rd

Continue Warrego Hwy Underpass

1st Exit at R’About  Plant St (Into southern side of Helidon)
3rd R Water St
T'Sect R Railway St
1st R School St
Bus Zone Helidon State Primary School 7:26
Continue School St
1st L Plant St
1st L Gatton Helidon Rd
Merg Onto Warrego Hwy
1st L KellysRd

U-Turn at Kellys Rd & Nans Rd
Continue Kellys Rd
T'Sect L Warrego Hwy
Bus Zone Helidon Spa 7:32
Continue Warrego Hwy

Take Exit L Toowoomba Connection Rd
5th L Biggs Rd

Bus Zone Withcott State Primary School 7:42
U-Turn at Withcott State School Bus Zone
Continue Biggs Rd

T'Sect L Biggs Rd
1st L JeanRd
2nd Exit at R'About  Jean Rd (Interchange Entry)
T'Sect L Kensington Dr
T'Sect L Toowoomba Connection Rd
Becomes Cohoe St (At top of Toowoomba Range)
1st  T'Lights R Herries St
2nd Exit at R'About  Herries St (Curzon St)
2nd Exit at R'About Herries St (Mackenzie St)

Bus Zone Toowoomba Grammar School 8:03
Continue Herries St

3rd Exit at R'About Mary St
Bus Zone Toowoomba East Primary School 8:06
Continue Mary St

1st  T'Lights L Bridge St
Toowoomba Tafe - Bridge St at
TAFE College (880475)
Continue Bridge St
1st R Stuart St
2nd Exit at R'About  Stuart St (Jellicoe St)

Bus Zone Toowoomba State High School 8:10
Transfer Students to School Service 971 for Toowoomba
Christian College

Continue Stuart St
T'Sect L North St
1st R Stuart St
1st L Kate St
Bus Zone Downlands College 8:14
Continue Kate St
T'Sect L Ruthven St
2nd  T'Lights R North St
Continue Under Railway Line
2nd Exit at R'About  North St (Holberton St)
2nd Exit at R'About North St (Tor St)
Enter R Wilsonton State High School
Bus Bay 4 Wilsonton State High School 8:25
Exit L North St
1st  T'Lights R Richmond Dr
Pull Over Wilsonton State Primary School ~ 8:28
Continue Richmond Dr
T'Sect T'Lights L Bridge St
3rd  T'Lights R Holberton St

Bus Stop 8:08

(Last Stop) Our Lady of Lourds Primary -

Holberton St at Albert St (880262) 8:31




